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Cedarville University Athletics

2023 Baseball Schedule

Overall PCT Conf PCT
12-38 .240 6-26 .188
Streak Home Away Neutral
L8 717 5-21 0-0

All Starting Times Eastern

February 3, 2023 (Friday)

February 4, 2023 (Saturday)

February 4, 2023 (Saturday)

February 17, 2023 (Friday)

February 18, 2023
(Saturday)

February 18, 2023
(Saturday)

February 24, 2023 (Friday)
February 24, 2023 (Friday)

February 25, 2023
(Saturday)

March 4, 2023 (Saturday)
March 4, 2023 (Saturday)

March 5, 2023 (Sunday)

March 5, 2023 (Sunday)
March 7, 2023 (Tuesday)
March 10, 2023 (Friday)
March 16, 2023 (Thursday)
March 16, 2023 (Thursday)
March 17, 2023 (Friday)
March 17, 2023 (Friday)

March 22, 2023
(Wednesday)

March 22, 2023
(Wednesday)

March 25, 2023 (Saturday)

3:00 PM

12:00
PM

3:30 PM

2:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

2:00 PM

5:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00
PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

2:00 PM

Away

Away

Away

Home

Home

Home

Away
Away

Away

Away
Away

Away

Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home

Home

Home

Home

Lincoln Memorial

Lincoln Memorial

Lincoln Memorial

Saginaw Valley
State

Saginaw Valley
State

Saginaw Valley
State

Lenoir-Rhyne
Lenoir-Rhyne

Lenoir-Rhyne

Charleston
Charleston

West Virginia State

Charleston
Tusculum
Catawba
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood

Ashland

Ashland

Ashland

Harrogate, TN

Harrogate, TN

Harrogate, TN

Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action

Complex

Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action

Complex

Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action

Complex
Hickory, N.C.
Hickory, N.C.

Hickory, N.C.

Charleston, WV
Charleston, WV

Institute, WV

Charleston, WV
Greeneville, TN

Salisbury, NC

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action
Complex

L, 5-25

L, 5-9

L, 1-5

L, 0-8

W, 7-3

W, 11-9

L, 3-8
L, 7-10

L,3-5

L, 1-3
L, 4-7

W, 6-5

L, 5-12
L, 7-10

L, 3-5

L, 35

L, 0-2

L, 6-13

L, 7-17 (7)

L, 1-8

W, 4-0

L, 0-11
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March 25, 2023 (Saturday)

March 30, 2023 (Thursday)

March 31, 2023 (Friday)

April 1, 2023 (Saturday)

April 1, 2023 (Saturday)
April 4, 2023 (Tuesday)
April 7, 2023 (Friday)
April 7, 2023 (Friday)
April 8, 2023 (Saturday)
April 8, 2023 (Saturday)
April 11, 2023 (Tuesday)
April 14, 2023 (Friday)
April 14, 2023 (Friday)

April 15, 2023 (Saturday)

April 15, 2023 (Saturday)

April 20, 2023 (Thursday)
April 20, 2023 (Thursday)
April 24, 2023 (Monday)
April 24, 2023 (Monday)
April 25, 2023 (Tuesday)
April 28, 2023 (Friday)
April 28, 2023 (Friday)
April 29, 2023 (Saturday)
April 29, 2023 (Saturday)
May 5, 2023 (Friday)
May 5, 2023 (Friday)
May 6, 2023 (Saturday)

May 6, 2023 (Saturday)

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00
PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

12:00
PM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

2:00 PM

5:30 PM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

Home

Away
Away

Away

Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home

Home

Home

Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home

Home
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Ashland

Malone
Malone

Malone

Malone

Kentucky State
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Dominican
West Virginia State
Trevecca
Trevecca

Trevecca

Trevecca

Kentucky Wesleyan
Kentucky Wesleyan
Kentucky Wesleyan
Kentucky Wesleyan
Wilberforce

Tiffin

Tiffin

Tiffin

Tiffin

Findlay

Findlay

Findlay

Findlay

Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action
Complex

Canton, OH
Canton, OH

Canton, OH

Canton, OH

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH

Columbus, OH

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Owensboro, KY
Owensboro, KY
Owensboro, KY

Owensboro, KY

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Tiffin, OH
Tiffin, OH
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field
Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field

L, 1-9

L, 1-6
L, 0-12

W, 10-4

W, 4-3

W, 10-7

L, 6-12

L, 0-5

W, 4-3

L, 9-11 (11)
W, 10-3

L, 2-12

L 18

W, 2-1

L, 12-14
(10)

L, 1317
L, 9-13

W, 4-2

L, 0-10 (7)
W, 18-8 (7)
L, 6-7

L, 5-8

L, 9-10

L, 4-16

L, 3-13

L, 0-4

L, 3-9

L,2-8
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