

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Baseball Schedules Baseball

Spring 2023

2023 Baseball Schedule

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_schedules



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

This Schedule is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Baseball Schedules by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



Cedarville University Athletics

2023 Baseball Schedule

Overall	PCT	Conf	PCT
12-38	.240	6-26	.188
Streak	Home	Away	Neutral

All Starting Times Eastern

Date	Time	At	Opponent	Location	TV	Radio	Result
February 3, 2023 (Friday)	3:00 PM	Away	Lincoln Memorial	Harrogate, TN			L, 5-25
February 4, 2023 (Saturday)	12:00 PM	Away	Lincoln Memorial	Harrogate, TN			L, 5-9
February 4, 2023 (Saturday)	3:30 PM	Away	Lincoln Memorial	Harrogate, TN			L, 1-5
February 17, 2023 (Friday)	2:00 PM	Home	Saginaw Valley State	Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action Complex			L, 0-8
February 18, 2023 (Saturday)	1:00 PM	Home	Saginaw Valley State	Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action Complex			W, 7-3
February 18, 2023 (Saturday)	4:30 PM	Home	Saginaw Valley State	Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action Complex			W, 11-9
February 24, 2023 (Friday)	2:00 PM	Away	Lenoir-Rhyne	Hickory, N.C.			L, 3-8
February 24, 2023 (Friday)	5:30 PM	Away	Lenoir-Rhyne	Hickory, N.C.			L, 7-10
February 25, 2023 (Saturday)	1:00 PM	Away	Lenoir-Rhyne	Hickory, N.C.			L, 3-5
March 4, 2023 (Saturday)	1:00 PM	Away	Charleston	Charleston, WV			L, 1-3
March 4, 2023 (Saturday)	4:00 PM	Away	Charleston	Charleston, WV			L, 4-7
March 5, 2023 (Sunday)	12:00 PM	Away	West Virginia State	Institute, WV			W, 6-5
March 5, 2023 (Sunday)	4:30 PM	Away	Charleston	Charleston, WV			L, 5-12
March 7, 2023 (Tuesday)	3:00 PM	Away	Tusculum	Greeneville, TN			L, 7-10
March 10, 2023 (Friday)	1:00 PM	Away	Catawba	Salisbury, NC			L, 3-5
March 16, 2023 (Thursday)	1:00 PM	Home	Northwood	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 3-5
March 16, 2023 (Thursday)	4:30 PM	Home	Northwood	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 0-2
March 17, 2023 (Friday)	1:00 PM	Home	Northwood	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 6-13
March 17, 2023 (Friday)	4:00 PM	Home	Northwood	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 7-17 (7)
March 22, 2023 (Wednesday)	1:00 PM	Home	Ashland	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 1-8
March 22, 2023 (Wednesday)	4:30 PM	Home	Ashland	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			W, 4-0
March 25, 2023 (Saturday)	2:00 PM	Home	Ashland	Xenia, OH / Athletes in Action Complex			L, 0-11

Date	Time	At	Opponent	Location	TV	Radio	Result
March 25, 2023 (Saturday)	5:00 PM	Home	Ashland	Xenia, OH / <u>Athletes in Action</u> <u>Complex</u>			L, 1-9
March 30, 2023 (Thursday)	7:00 PM	Away	Malone	Canton, OH			L, 1-6
March 31, 2023 (Friday)	4:00 PM	Away	Malone	Canton, OH			L, 0-12
April 1, 2023 (Saturday)	12:00 PM	Away	Malone	Canton, OH			W, 10-4
April 1, 2023 (Saturday)	3:00 PM	Away	Malone	Canton, OH			W, 4-3
April 4, 2023 (Tuesday)	4:00 PM	Home	Kentucky State	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			W, 10-7
April 7, 2023 (Friday)	1:00 PM	Away	Ohio Dominican	Columbus, OH			L, 6-12
April 7, 2023 (Friday)	4:30 PM	Away	Ohio Dominican	Columbus, OH			L, 0-5
April 8, 2023 (Saturday)	1:00 PM	Away	Ohio Dominican	Columbus, OH			W, 4-3
April 8, 2023 (Saturday)	4:00 PM	Away	Ohio Dominican	Columbus, OH			L, 9-11 (11)
April 11, 2023 (Tuesday)	3:00 PM	Home	West Virginia State	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			W, 10-3
April 14, 2023 (Friday)	1:00 PM	Home	Trevecca	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 2-12
April 14, 2023 (Friday)	4:30 PM	Home	Trevecca	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 1-8
April 15, 2023 (Saturday)	12:00 PM	Home	Trevecca	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			W, 2-1
April 15, 2023 (Saturday)	3:00 PM	Home	Trevecca	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 12-14 (10)
April 20, 2023 (Thursday)	1:00 PM	Away	Kentucky Wesleyan	Owensboro, KY			L, 13-17
April 20, 2023 (Thursday)	4:30 PM	Away	Kentucky Wesleyan	Owensboro, KY			L, 9-13
April 24, 2023 (Monday)	1:00 PM	Away	Kentucky Wesleyan	Owensboro, KY			W, 4-2
April 24, 2023 (Monday)	4:00 PM	Away	Kentucky Wesleyan	Owensboro, KY			L, 0-10 (7)
April 25, 2023 (Tuesday)	4:00 PM	Home	Wilberforce	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			W, 18-8 (7)
April 28, 2023 (Friday)	1:00 PM	Home	Tiffin	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 6-7
April 28, 2023 (Friday)	4:30 PM	Home	Tiffin	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 5-8
April 29, 2023 (Saturday)	1:00 PM	Away	Tiffin	Tiffin, OH			L, 9-10
April 29, 2023 (Saturday)	4:00 PM	Away	Tiffin	Tiffin, OH			L, 4-16
May 5, 2023 (Friday)	2:00 PM	Home	Findlay	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 3-13
May 5, 2023 (Friday)	5:30 PM	Home	Findlay	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 0-4
May 6, 2023 (Saturday)	2:00 PM	Home	Findlay	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 3-9
May 6, 2023 (Saturday)	5:00 PM	Home	Findlay	Cedarville, OH / Yellow Jacket Field			L, 2-8

Copyright © 2023 Cedarville University Athletics